Descriptive Report
and Test Results
The reader is responsible for any liability arising from actions taken in interpreting or applying the results presented in t his report. This report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval from CSA Group Testing & Certification Inc. The results of this report only relate to those items tested.
34 Bunsen, Irvine, CA, U.S.A. 92618
Telephone: 949.733.4300 1.800.463.6727  Fax: 949.733.4320  www.csagroup.org
DQD 507.10 Rev 2021-01-13                       © 2021 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT:  274725

The following markings appear on the End clamp by adhesive label:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “274725”;
2. Model designation;
3. Manufacturing date;
4. System not fire rated;
5. Design load rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
Diversified labeling solutions inc. Material SFT 00. File number MH25350.
MASTER CONTRACT: 274725
REPORT: 70214420
PROJECT: 80085907
Page No:  3
  Date Issued: June 18, 2021
DQD 507.10 Rev 2021-01-13  © 2021 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
ALTERATIONS
Not Applicable
FACTORY TESTS
Not Applicable
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD SERVICES
1. Component descriptions marked with either the "(INT)" or "(INT*)" identifiers may be substituted with
other components providing the requirements specified under the notes in the "Description" are complied
with.
2. Components are not assembled in the factory but in the field. Final product is the assembly of
components.
3. Not all components will not be present at the factory. Please check for the documents (purchase
orders/order management software/material management software)
COMPONENT SPECIAL PICKUP
1. Component descriptions marked with the identifier "(CT)" are subject to annual pickup and Conformity
Testing.
DESCRIPTION
Notes:
1. Component Substitution
a) Critical components (those identified by mfr name, cat no), which are NOT identified with either
"INT" or "INT*" are not eligible for substitution without evaluation and report updating
b) The term "INT" means a "Certified" and/or "Listed" (or a "Recognized" and/or "Accepted")
component may be replaced by one "Certified" and/or "Listed" by another certification organization
accredited by the appropriate accreditation body or scheme requirements to the correct standard, for
the same application; providing the applicable country identifiers are included and requirements in
item "d" below are complied with.
c) The Term "(INT*)" means a "Recognized" and/or "Accepted" component may be replaced by a
component that is CSA Certified.  The applicable country identifiers shall be included, the
requirements in item "d" below as well as any "conditions of suitability" for the component (as
recorded in this descriptive report) shall be complied with;
d) Components which have been substituted, must be of an equivalent rating, configuration (size,
orientation, mounting) and the applicable minimum creepage and clearance distances are to be
maintained from live parts to bonded metal parts and secondary parts.
e) Substitution of a "Certified" and/or "Listed" component with a component that is "Recognized" or
"Accepted" is not permitted without evaluation and report updating.
f) Substitution of a "Recognized" and/or "Accepted" component by one that is not CSA Certified is not
permitted without a proper evaluation as well as a report update because the Conditions of
Acceptance of the original component may be different than the Conditions of Acceptance of the
substitute component.
MASTER CONTRACT: 274725
REPORT: 70214420
PROJECT: 80085907
Page No:  4
  Date Issued: June 18, 2021